NOTICE TO THE BAR
Deletions from the 2018 Ineligible List

The New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client Protection declares that past due payments or
exemption certifications for the following attorneys were received before publication of the 2018
Ineligible List. These payments or exemption certifications were received after the publishers’
deadline, so publication of the names could not be prevented. The Order declaring those on the List
ineligible was effective upon publication, June 4, 2018. These attorneys, therefore, sustained no period
of ineligibility to practice law in New Jersey. Their names should be stricken from the Court Order
dated May 29, 2018 and published on June 4, 2018.

BERGEN COUNTY

Andrade, Andrea Lia 2007
Brana-Todd, Annemarie 1992
Mc Cormick, Kevin F. 1974
Samuels, Sheila Y. 2002
CAMDEN COUNTY

Sprewell, Paul F. 2009
ESSEX

Akin, Wanda Marchelle 1982
George, Scott Alan 1998
Mc Kinney, Sabina Pancu 2006
MERCER

McKithen, Marc A. 2001
MIDDLESEX

Ayala, William John 2007
MONMOUTH

Brennan, Christopher J. 2000
Hatami, Sheila S. 2007
Roffe, Saul 1988
MORRIS

Fuller-McConnell, Siobhan Mary 1993
Zemsky, Daniel Eric 2002
OCEAN

Cleary, William Payton 1987
SUSSEX

Castellani, Raymond, Il 1999
UNION

Trinker, Howard J. 1988



OUT OF STATE
Banayan, Sean David
Benedetto, Terrianne
Chan, Albert Wai-Kit
Collier, Joyce Louise

De Santis, Michael John
Goldman, Jodi Lynn
Greenberg, Jared Matthew
Islam, Shahan

Kalish, Jarrett Sean
Kaluzinski, Richard J., Jr.
King, Carol De Marco
Lutz, Nicholas Dimitri
Marto, Brian Thomas
Nagler, Stephen M.
Nash, Rachel J.

Pond, Samuel H.

Raitses, Or

Speziali, Dominic A.
Williams, Kelly A.

New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund
for Client Protection
June 4, 2018

2005
1991
1992
1989
2006
1984
2014
1988
2014
2005
2003
2012
2004
1977
2002
1985
2012
2011
2001



