## NOTICE TO THE BAR

## **Deletions from the 2018 Ineligible List**

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that past due payments or exemption certifications for the following attorneys were received before publication of the 2018 Ineligible List. These payments or exemption certifications were received after the publishers' deadline, so publication of the names could not be prevented. The Order declaring those on the List ineligible was effective upon publication, June 4, 2018. These attorneys, therefore, sustained no period of ineligibility to practice law in New Jersey. Their names should be stricken from the Court Order dated May 29, 2018 and published on June 4, 2018.

BERGEN COUNTY Andrade, Andrea Lia Brana-Todd, Annemarie Mc Cormick, Kevin F. Samuels, Sheila Y.	2007 1992 1974 2002
CAMDEN COUNTY Sprewell, Paul F.	2009
ESSEX Akin, Wanda Marchelle George, Scott Alan Mc Kinney, Sabina Pancu	1982 1998 2006
MERCER McKithen, Marc A.	2001
MIDDLESEX Ayala, William John	2007
MONMOUTH Brennan, Christopher J. Hatami, Sheila S. Roffe, Saul	2000 2007 1988
MORRIS Fuller-McConnell, Siobhan Mary Zemsky, Daniel Eric	1993 2002
OCEAN Cleary, William Payton	1987
SUSSEX Castellani, Raymond, III	1999
<u>UNION</u> Trinker, Howard J.	1988

## **OUT OF STATE**

Banayan, Sean David	2005
Benedetto, Terrianne	1991
Chan, Albert Wai-Kit	1992
Collier, Joyce Louise	1989
De Santis, Michael John	2006
Goldman, Jodi Lynn	1984
Greenberg, Jared Matthew	2014
Islam, Shahan	1988
Kalish, Jarrett Sean	2014
Kaluzinski, Richard J., Jr.	2005
King, Carol De Marco	2003
Lutz, Nicholas Dimitri	2012
Marto, Brian Thomas	2004
Nagler, Stephen M.	1977
Nash, Rachel J.	2002
Pond, Samuel H.	1985
Raitses, Or	2012
Speziali, Dominic A.	2011
Williams, Kelly A.	2001

New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection June 4, 2018